RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ov (13/01)	
	TS ONLY
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Andersen Consulting, ANS
Bjorn I, Danielsen (6-28-00) Petter Merok (6-28-00) Pal K. Fevang (7-7-00)	Internal Address: P.O. Box 228
iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Drammensvelen 165,
Nature of conveyance:	– City: Skoyen, Oslo State: NORWAY ZIP: N-0212
Assignment (Correction) Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
xecution Date(s): June 28, 2000 and July 7, 2000	
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Types SNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(5).
A. Patent Application No(s).	
09/551,037	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher R. Hilberg, Reg. No. 48,740 Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII BuildIng Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Our File No.: 60021-356001	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1901
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dopsell account.)
Christopher R. Hilberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>A</u> <u>D</u> D Date over sheet_attachments, and document: 8
Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignme Commissi P.O.	ith required cover sheet information to: ent, Recordation Services joner of Patents , Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450

PATENT: 2286117 v01 12/03/2004 REEL: 015424 FRAME: 0582

12/03/2004 15:42 FAX 612 607 710	12/03/2004	15:42	FAX 612	607	7100
----------------------------------	------------	-------	---------	-----	------

			2006
110	24,	$\nu \nu$	/

JUL 2 5 2000 4	ASSIGNMI 101442582 EET
To: Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
a)	ame of conveying party(ies) Bjorn I. Danielsen Petter Merok Pal K. Fevang
2. N a	Jame and address of receiving party(ies):) Name: Anderson Consulting, LLP Address: 1661 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304
	Vature of conveyance Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement License Agreement
	Execution Date: 6/28/00, 6/28/00, & 7/7/00 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/551,037
	The title of the (new) application is:
	STEM, METHOD, AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR CONDUCTING ACTIVITIES IN A COLLABORATIVE WORK TOOL ARCHITECTURE
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	HICKMAN STEPHENS COLEMAN & HUGHES, LLP P.O. Box 52037 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0746 Tel. No.: (408) 558-9950 Fax No.: (408) 558-9960
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0797 (Order No. AND1P560)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	7/20/00 Raymond E. Roberts Registration No. 38,597



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR CONDUCTING ACTIVITIES IN A COLLABORATIVE WORK TOOL ARCHITECTURE

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 17, 2000</u>, and which bears the Application No. <u>09/551,037</u>.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 1/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Andersen Consulting, ANS</u>, a Norwegian corporation having a place of business at <u>Drammensveien 165, P. O. Box 228, Skøyen N-0212, Oslo, Norway</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attny Docket No. AND1P560

1

ź

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s). Signature: Typed Name: Bjorn I. Danielsen Date: 28/06/00	
County of,)) ss.	
State of	before me,
State of, in the year 2000, On this W(fDUC5 day of 28th June, in the year 2000, personally appeared Bjorn I. Danielsen, personally k proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe person whose name is subscribe.	0794CH VIIL31. ULLY
* that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behan or win-	*
	EAL)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Kietil Hestad	
konsulent	
00 9138 OC 10 9138	
Dett. U.L. Date: 28/06/00	
2) Signature: <u>YUW MUM</u> Date. <u>Pate.</u> Typed Name: Petter Merok	
,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,) ,	
ì	
On this WEDNES day of 244 June, in the year <u>20</u> , personally appeared <u>Petter Merok</u> , personally l	cribed to the winning d capacity(ies), and
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subsigning instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorize that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of white that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of white the basis of the same and the same are the person of the entity upon behalf of white the basis of the same are the person of the entity upon behalf of white the basis of the person of the entity upon behalf of the person of the person of the person of the entity upon behalf of the person o	ch the person acted,
that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, of any of a second seco	
	(SEAL)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Stietd Mester	N
Kjetil Hestad konsulent	
	<u>;</u>]]
	ŀ

Attny Docket No. AND1P560

PATENT

REEL: 015424 FRAME: 0585

) Signature: Typed Name: Pal K. Fevang Date: 160
(sinty of <u>byrenhoge</u>)) ss. State of <u>Denmark</u>)
On this <u>72</u> day of <u>Park</u> , in the year <u>2000</u> , before me, personally appeared <u>Pal K. Fevang</u> , personally known to me (or <u>here</u> a subscribed to the within
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subcontenancity(ies), and instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 78 c) Signature ____ Lak GREET

House of the superior of the s

